FORM PTO-1595 RE 05-21-20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	r atom and trademark differ
Tab settings D D D ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1020975	attached original documents or copy therebases
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCOTT ZEILINGER 5-14-02	Name: SCOTTAL, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes No	(AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 23700 MERCANTILE RD.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	REACH TO THE TAILOR
Other	City: BEACHWOOD State: OH ZIP: 44/22
Execution Date: MAY 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29 160590	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 14, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty's Docket No. 5-830)	•
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David A. Burge, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
David A. Burge Co., L.P.A.	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 221011 44122-	02-4700 ONLY FOR THAPEQUACY
City: Cleveland State: OII ZIP: 0992	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
95/17/2002 MMOLDER1 00000128 29160590 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
2 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Ţ."	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the foregoing information.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. David A. Burge Reg. No. 24,390	MAY 14, 2002
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. David A. Burge Reg. No. 24,390 Name of Person Signing	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named inventor of the invention entitled

COMBINATION SCRAPER, SPREADER AND FINISHING TOOL

which is described and claimed in an application executed concurrently herewith, Atty's Docket No. 5-830,

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTOR does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

Scottal, LLC (an Ohio Limited Liability Company)

which has an office and place of business at

23700 Mercantile Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122

its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim in foreign applications the priority of United States applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in foreign countries, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I (we) will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned herein including such acts as may be required for the application and for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee desires to file a disclaimer relating thereto I (we) will,

upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee either in my (our) own name(s), or in the name of the Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTOR does hereby sign and affix his signature to this document in the presence of a duly authorized Notary Public who likewise has signed and affixed his (her) signature hereto in the jurat paragraph attendant the signature of the inventor who affixed his signature in the presence of said Notary Public.

Inventor Signature

Each Signature Must	Be Separately Notarized	
Inventor's Full Name: S	COTT ZEILINGER	
Inventor's Signature:	Dott Zu	
	7950 Belgrave Road epper Pike, Ohio 44124	
NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF SCOTT ZEILINGER:		
State of Ohio)	SS	
County of Cuyahoga)		
sonally came the above-namindividual who executed th	onth of May, 2002 before me per- led individual to me known as the is document in the space provid- ledged to me that he executed this	
	ill for the purpose therein set	

- 2 -

Notary's Signature:

SEAL

forth.